
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9 - 11
12
13

14 - 17
18 - 19
20 - 22

23
24
25
26

27 - 28
34 - 35

36
37 - 38

39
40
41
56
57
58
59
60
65
66
67
68
69
70
83

84 - 85
86 - 87
88 - 89

90
91
92
93
94
95

96 - 97
98

99 - 100
101
102
103
104
105
137

Ringindeling - Répartition des rings 28/04/2018
Ring 1 : Roger Vanhoenacker (BE)  91
Belgische Herdershond, Groenendaeler  Male  Minor puppy  1
Belgische Herdershond, Groenendaeler  Female  Minor puppy  1
Belgische Herdershond, Tervuerense  Male  Minor puppy  1
Old English Sheepdog  Male  Puppy  1
Shetland Sheepdog  Male  Junior  1
Shetland Sheepdog  Female  Puppy  1
Briard  Female  Junior  1
Bearded Collie  Male  Junior  1
Bearded Collie  Female  Junior  3
Australian Cattle Dog  Male  Junior  1
Border Collie  Male  Minor puppy  1
Border Collie  Male  Junior  4
Border Collie  Female  Puppy  2
Border Collie  Female  Junior  3
Border Collie  Female  Veteran  1
Saarlooswolfhond  Female  Junior  1
Tsjechoslowaakse Wolfhond  Female  Junior  1
Australian Shepherd  Male  Junior  1
Australian Shepherd  Female  Junior  2
Newfoundlander  Male  Junior  2
Newfoundlander  Female  Puppy  1
Dobermann, Schwarz mit rostrotem brand  Male  Junior  2
Dobermann, Schwarz mit rostrotem brand  Female  Puppy  1
Leonberger  Male  Junior  1
Rottweiler  Male  Puppy  1
Middenslag Schnauzer, zwart  Male  Junior  1
Dwergschnauzer, zwart-zilver  Female  Junior  1
Dwergschnauzer, wit  Female  Junior  1
Duitse Dwergpinscher, Einfarbig  Male  Junior  1
Duitse Dwergpinscher, Schwarzrot  Female  Junior  1
Duitse Dog, Gelb  Male  Junior  1
Duitse Dog, Brindle  Female  Junior  1
Duitse Dog, blauw  Male  Puppy  1
Duitse Dog, Schwartz  Female  Puppy  1
Mastiff  Male  Minor puppy  1
Mastiff  Female  Junior  1
Dashond, langhaar  Male  Junior  1
Dashond, korthaar  Female  Junior  2
Kaninchen Dashond, korthaar  Male  Junior  2
Kaninchen Dashond, korthaar  Female  Junior  2
Dwergdashond, langhaar  Male  Minor puppy  1
Dwergdashond, langhaar  Male  Junior  1
Dwergdashond, langhaar  Female  Minor puppy  1
Dwergdashond, langhaar  Female  Junior  1
Dwergdashond, ruwhaar  Female  Minor puppy  1
Dwergkeeshond  Female  Junior  1
Samojeed  Male  Junior  2
Samojeed  Female  Puppy  1
Samojeed  Female  Junior  2
Samojeed  Female  Veteran  1
Alaska Malamute  Male  Minor puppy  1
Alaska Malamute  Female  Junior  1
Siberian Husky  Male  Minor puppy  1
American Akita  Female  Junior  1
Maltezer  Female  Junior  1



138
139

144 - 145
146
147
148
149
150

151 - 152
157 - 158
159 - 160

161
165
166
167
168

29
30 - 31

32
33
42
43
44
45
46
47

48 - 49
50
51

52 - 54
55

61 - 62
63
64
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80 - 81
82
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117 - 119

Griffon bruxellois  Male  Junior  1
Griffon belge  Female  Junior  1
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Blenheim  Female  Junior  2
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Tricolour  Male  Junior  1
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Tricolour  Female  Junior  1
Dwergpoedel, Fauve  Female  Junior  1
Bolognezer  Female  Junior  1
Shih Tzu  Male  Junior  1
Shih Tzu  Female  Junior  2
Chihuahua, korthaar  Female  Junior  2
Lhasa Apso  Female  Junior  2
Havanezer  Female  Junior  1
Coton de Tuléar  Female  Puppy  1
Chinese Naakthond, Hairless  Female  Puppy  1
Chinese Naakthond, Hairless  Female  Junior  1
Chinese Naakthond, Powder Puff  Male  Puppy  1

Ring 2 : Liliane De Ridder-Onghena (BE)  87
Berner Sennenhond  Male  Junior  1
Berner Sennenhond  Female  Puppy  2
Berner Sennenhond  Female  Junior  1
Berner Sennenhond  Female  Veteran  1
Engelse Bulldog  Male  Minor puppy  1
Engelse Bulldog  Male  Puppy  1
Engelse Bulldog  Female  Minor puppy  1
Engelse Bulldog  Female  Puppy  1
Engelse Bulldog  Female  Junior  1
Bullmastiff  Male  Minor puppy  1
Bullmastiff  Male  Junior  2
Bullmastiff  Female  Junior  1
Riesenschnauzer, zwart  Male  Junior  1
Riesenschnauzer, zwart  Female  Junior  3
Riesenschnauzer, zwart  Female  Veteran  1
Mastino Napoletano  Male  Minor puppy  2
Mastino Napoletano  Male  Puppy  1
Mastino Napoletano  Female  Minor puppy  1
Border Terrier  Male  Junior  1
Bull Terrier  Female  Junior  1
Irish Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier  Male  Junior  1
Irish Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier  Female  Junior  1
Staffordshire Bull Terrier  Female  Junior  1
West Highland White Terrier  Female  Junior  1
Australian Silky Terrier  Female  Junior  1
Jack Russell Terrier  Male  Puppy  1
Jack Russell Terrier  Male  Junior  1
Jack Russell Terrier  Female  Puppy  2
Miniatuur Bull Terrier  Female  Junior  1
Rhodesian Ridgeback  Female  Puppy  1
Rhodesian Ridgeback  Female  Junior  1
Dalmatische Hond  Female  Puppy  1
Beagle  Female  Junior  1
Black and Tan Coonhound  Female  Junior  1
Duitse Staande Hond Draadhaar  Male  Minor puppy  1
Weimaraner, korthaar  Female  Junior  1
Ierse Setter  Male  Junior  1
Braque Français, type Pyrénées  Female  Minor puppy  1
Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour  Male  Junior  1
Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour  Female  Junior  1
Golden Retriever  Female  Junior  3



120
121 - 122

123
124
125

126 - 129
130

131 - 132
133

134
135
136
140
141

142 - 143
153

154 - 155
156
162
163
164
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

Golden Retriever  Female  Veteran  1
Flatcoated Retriever  Male  Junior  2
Flatcoated Retriever  Female  Junior  1
Labrador Retriever  Male  Junior  1
Labrador Retriever  Female  Minor puppy  1
Labrador Retriever  Female  Junior  4
Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Black  Male  Junior  1
Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Black  Female  Junior  2
Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Any solid colour
other than black

 Female  Puppy  1

Lagotto romagnolo  Male  Puppy  1
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever  Female  Junior  1
Perro de Agua Español  Male  Junior  1
Franse Bulldog, Fawn en Brindle  Male  Junior  1
Franse Bulldog, Fawn en Brindle  Female  Minor puppy  1
Franse Bulldog, Fawn en Brindle  Female  Junior  2
Tibetaanse Terrier  Male  Minor puppy  1
Tibetaanse Terrier  Male  Junior  2
Tibetaanse Terrier  Female  Junior  1
Mopshond, Black  Male  Puppy  1
Mopshond, Black  Female  Puppy  1
Mopshond, Other Colours  Male  Junior  1
Greyhound  Male  Puppy  1
Greyhound  Female  Puppy  1
Ierse Wolfshond  Female  Junior  1
Whippet  Female  Puppy  1
Whippet  Female  Junior  1
Whippet  Female  Veteran  1
Afghaanse Windhond  Male  Junior  1
Magyar Agár  Male  Junior  1
Magyar Agár  Female  Junior  1
Azawakh  Female  Junior  1



Rassen - Races 28/04/2018

Groep/Groupe : 1
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Australian Cattle Dog  12  1
3  Australian Shepherd  26-28  1
4  Bearded Collie  8-11  1
2  Belgische Herdershond, Groenendaeler  1-2  1
1  Belgische Herdershond, Tervuerense  3  1

11  Border Collie  13-23  1
1  Briard  7  1
1  Old English Sheepdog  4  1
1  Saarlooswolfhond  24  1
2  Shetland Sheepdog  5-6  1
1  Tsjechoslowaakse Wolfhond  25  1

TOT. 28

Groep/Groupe : 2
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

5  Berner Sennenhond  29-33  2
4  Bullmastiff  47-50  2
3  Dobermann, Schwarz mit rostrotem brand  37-39  1
1  Duitse Dog, blauw  67  1
1  Duitse Dog, Brindle  66  1
1  Duitse Dog, Gelb  65  1
1  Duitse Dog, Schwartz  68  1
1  Duitse Dwergpinscher, Einfarbig  59  1
1  Duitse Dwergpinscher, Schwarzrot  60  1
1  Dwergschnauzer, wit  58  1
1  Dwergschnauzer, zwart-zilver  57  1
5  Engelse Bulldog  42-46  2
1  Leonberger  40  1
2  Mastiff  69-70  1
4  Mastino Napoletano  61-64  2
1  Middenslag Schnauzer, zwart  56  1
3  Newfoundlander  34-36  1
5  Riesenschnauzer, zwart  51-55  2
1  Rottweiler  41  1

TOT. 42

Groep/Groupe : 3
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Australian Silky Terrier  77  2
1  Border Terrier  71  2
1  Bull Terrier  72  2
2  Irish Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier  73-74  2
4  Jack Russell Terrier  78-81  2
1  Miniatuur Bull Terrier  82  2
1  Staffordshire Bull Terrier  75  2
1  West Highland White Terrier  76  2

TOT. 12



Groep/Groupe : 4
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

2  Dashond, korthaar  84-85  1
1  Dashond, langhaar  83  1
4  Dwergdashond, langhaar  90-93  1
1  Dwergdashond, ruwhaar  94  1
4  Kaninchen Dashond, korthaar  86-89  1

TOT. 12

Groep/Groupe : 5
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

2  Alaska Malamute  102-103  1
1  American Akita  105  1
1  Dwergkeeshond  95  1
6  Samojeed  96-101  1
1  Siberian Husky  104  1

TOT. 11

Groep/Groupe : 6
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Beagle  109  2
1  Black and Tan Coonhound  110  2
1  Dalmatische Hond  108  2
2  Rhodesian Ridgeback  106-107  2

TOT. 5

Groep/Groupe : 7
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Braque Français, type Pyrénées  114  2
1  Duitse Staande Hond Draadhaar  111  2
1  Ierse Setter  113  2
1  Weimaraner, korthaar  112  2

TOT. 4

Groep/Groupe : 8
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Any solid colour other than black  133  2
3  Amerikaanse Cocker Spaniel, Black  130-132  2
2  Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour  115-116  2
3  Flatcoated Retriever  121-123  2
4  Golden Retriever  117-120  2
6  Labrador Retriever  124-129  2
1  Lagotto romagnolo  134  2
1  Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever  135  2
1  Perro de Agua Español  136  2

TOT. 22



Groep/Groupe : 9
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Bolognezer  149  1
2  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Blenheim  144-145  1
2  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Tricolour  146-147  1
2  Chihuahua, korthaar  157-158  1
2  Chinese Naakthond, Hairless  166-167  1
1  Chinese Naakthond, Powder Puff  168  1
1  Coton de Tuléar  165  1
1  Dwergpoedel, Fauve  148  1
4  Franse Bulldog, Fawn en Brindle  140-143  2
1  Griffon belge  139  1
1  Griffon bruxellois  138  1
1  Havanezer  161  1
2  Lhasa Apso  159-160  1
1  Maltezer  137  1
2  Mopshond, Black  162-163  2
1  Mopshond, Other Colours  164  2
3  Shih Tzu  150-152  1
4  Tibetaanse Terrier  153-156  2

TOT. 32

Groep/Groupe : 10
Aantal

Nombre
 Ras
Race

 Cat.Nrs.  Ring

1  Afghaanse Windhond  175  2
1  Azawakh  178  2
2  Greyhound  169-170  2
1  Ierse Wolfshond  171  2
2  Magyar Agár  176-177  2
3  Whippet  172-174  2

TOT. 10
GRAND TOT. 178


